Stuart/Martin County

CHARTING THE COURSE OF BUSINESS



THE STUART/MARTIN COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

VOLUME 39 - ISSUE 1

www.stuartmartinchamber.org

January 1, 2016

CHAMBER EVENTS

Networking Breakfasts

Tuesday, January 12th 7:45 AM Hosted & Sponsored by **YMCA**

of the Treasure Coast

1700 S.E. Monterey Rd. Stuart

Tuesday, January 19th 7:45 AM Hosted & Sponsored by

Stuart News / TC Palm 1939 S.E. Federal Hwy. Stuart

Tuesday, January 26th 7:45 AM Sponsored by

Thrivent Financial at Chamber **Conference Room**

1650 S. Kanner Hwy. Stuart

Networking Luncheon

Wednesday, January 13th 11:45 AM Sponsored by

Ford Investment Properties Hosted by

> Carrabba's **Italian Grill**

2700 S.E. Federal Hwy. Stuart

Reservations are required

Business After Hours

Wednesday, January 20th 5:30 - 7:30 PM Sponsored & Hosted by **Infiniti Stuart**

3970 S.E. Federal Hwy. Stuart



The Stuart/Martin County Chamber and LEADERship Martin County combined forces to put on an exciting and festive December Business After Hours at Sandhill Cove. Special thanks to LEADERship Alumni President Jolynn Whitten, and her Sandhill Cove staff for sponsoring and coordinating the event. Shown from left are Chamber Chairman Ryan Strom, Team Parks, Inc.; John Sheridan, Jolynn Whitten, Morgan Holien and Jill Burton, Sandhill Cove and Chamber President/CEO Joe Catrambone.



Chamber Chairman Ryan Strom, Team Parks (right) congratulates Gary Dean for his Ambassador of the Month award he received at the December Networking Luncheon sponsored by the Kane Clinic at the Kane Center.



As sponsor of the Chamber's December Networking Luncheon, Dr. Robert Kenney, Medical Director of Kane Clinic, discussed his newly established practice, located inside the Kane Center. Shown from left are: Chamber Chairman Ryan Strom, Team Parks, Inc.; Dr. Kenney and Katie Diamond, the Kane Clinic and Chamber President/CEO Joe Catrambone.



EXHIBITOR SPACES & **SPONSORSHIPS AVAILABLE!**

Martin County Fairgrounds

For Information contact Lisa Teetor 772-287-1088 • ext. 111 lisat@stuartmartinchamber.org



Shop Local... **Shop With Chamber Members!**

For Information about chamber members, read Member News at www.stuartmartinchamber.org. For Media Release Placement in Member News, e-mail information to info@stuartmartinchamber.org. For Chamber Membership Information call 287-1088, ext. 101.